# 503854605 06/03/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3901254

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
PIERRE GAGNON	06/14/2013
JORDAN ROY	06/14/2013
TOM DEKA	06/18/2013
CHRISTIAN MAGEAU	06/17/2013
MICHELE MONARDO	06/14/2013
STEFAN HUBER	01/29/2015
CHRISTOPH HASELBERGER	01/29/2015

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BOMBARDIER INC.
Street Address:	400 COTE-VERTU ROAD WEST
City:	DORVAL
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	H4S 1Y9

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14890960

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (416)216-3930

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 4162162308

**Email:** dockettor@nortonrosefulbright.com

Correspondent Name: NORTON ROSE FULBRIGHT CANADA LLP

Address Line 1: 1, PLACE VILLE MARIE, SUITE 2500

Address Line 4: MONTREAL, CANADA H3B 1R1

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	05200495-92US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANDRE THERIAULT
SIGNATURE:	/Andre Theriault, Reg. #62263/
DATE SIGNED:	06/03/2016

# Total Attachments: 5 source=Assginment#page1.tif source=Assginment#page2.tif source=Assginment#page3.tif source=Assginment#page4.tif source=Assginment#page5.tif

Attorney's Docket No.: BOMBARDIER 70P

Client Ref. No.: P-00100-US U.S. Serial No.: 61/823,567

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

### ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

ASSIGNORS:

(1) NAME: Pierre GAGNON

ADDRESS:

1170 Andre Chartrand, Apt. 102 Vaudreuil, Quebec J7V 0B6, Canada

NATIONALITY:

Canada

NAME: (2) ADDRESS:

Jordan ROY

NATIONALITY:

32 Lefebvre, Saint-Constant, Quebec J5A 1N3, Canada

Canada

(3) NAME:

ADDRESS: NATIONALITY:

420 rue du Canal, Ste-Catherine, Quebec J5C 0B1, Canada

Canada

(4) NAME:

**Christian MAGEAU** 

ADDRESS: NATIONALITY:

161 Rejean, Saint-Joseph-du-Lac, Quebec JON 1NO, Canada

Canada

(5) NAME: Michele MONARDO

ADDRESS:

2150 Av. D'Oxford, Apt. 202, Montreal, Quebec H4A 2X8, Canada

NATIONALITY: Canada

NAME: (6)

Stefan HUBER

ADDRESS:

c/o FACC INTERIORS Kammer 32, Ort im Innkreis A-4974, Austria

NATIONALITY:

NAME:

Christoph HASELBERGER

ADDRESS:

c/o FACC INTERIORS

Kammer 32, Ort im Innkreis A-4974, Austria

NATIONALITY:

hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

Assignment of Invention - Page 1 of 3

Attorney's Docket No.: BOMBARDIER 70P

Client Ref. No.: P-00100-US U.S. Serial No.: 61/823,567

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

### ASSIGNEE:

NAME:

BOMBARDIER INC.

ADDRESS:

400 Côte-Vertu Road West, Dorval, Québec H4S 1Y9, Canada

STATE/COUNTRY

of Incorporation:

Canada

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to, any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

## EXIT ROW TABLE FOR AN AIRCRAFT

which is found in US/PCT Patent Application Serial No. 61/823,567, filed on May 15, 2013, any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, all Letters Patent to be obtained for the invention, and, as to Letters Patent, any reissue, re-examination, extension, or equivalent thereof.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to the invention and the Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives, without charge, any and all papers, instruments, oaths, or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce the application, the invention, the Letters Patent, and the equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

ASSIGNORS further authorize and empower ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and assert a claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for the invention, the benefit of the right of priority being provided by any international convention presently in effect or enacted at a future date, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from ASSIGNORS.

ASSIGNORS hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of ASSIGNEE or its nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant with ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that ASSIGNORS have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

Assignment of Invention - Page 2 of 3

ASSIGNORS further agree to permit information that identifies any application	ASSIGNEE's representati or equivalent associated wi	ive to add to this document any ith the above-identified invention.
Date: 2013 / 06 / /4	Signature of:	Pierre GAGNON
Date:2013106   14		Jordan ROY (Printed Name)
Date:/	Signature of :	Tom DEKA (Printed Name)
Date 2013 106 17	Signature of :	Christian MAGEAU (Printed Name)
Date: 2013 / 06 / 14	M-Ml Signature of :	Michele MONARDO (Printed Name)
Date:/	Signature of :	Stefan HUBER (Printed Name)
Date: / /	Signature of :	Christoph HASELBERGER (Printed Name)

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Assignment of Invention - Page 3 of 3

Attorney's Docket No.: BOMBARDIER 70P Client Ref. No.: P-00100-US U.S. Serial No.: 61/823,567

Attorney's Docket No.: BOMBARDIER 70f Client Ref. No.: P-00100-US U.S. Serial No.: 61/823,567		PATENT ASSIGNMENT
ASSIGNORS further agree to permit AS information that identifies any application or	SIGNEE's representative equivalent associated with	e to add to this document any the above-identified invention.
Date: 2013 106 1/4	Signature of:	Pierre GAGNON (Printed Name)
Date <u>2013   CK   14</u>	Signature of:	Jordan ROY (Printed Name)
Date 2013/06/18	Signature of :	Tom DEKA (Printed Name)
Date:/	Signature of :	Christian MAGEAU (Printed Name)
Date: <u>243/06/14</u>	U-Ull Signature of :	Michele MONARDO (Printed Name)
Date:/	Signature of :	Stefan HUBER (Printed Name)
Date://	Signature of :	Christoph HASELBERGER (Printed Name)
		,

Attorney's Docket No.: BOMBARDIER 70P

Client Ref. No.: P-00100-US U.S. Serial No.: 61/823,567

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNORS further agree to permit ASSIGNEE's representative to add to this document any information that identifies any application or equivalent associated with the above-identified invention.

Date:/		
	Signature of :	Pierre GAGNON (Printed Name)
Date:/	Signature of:	Jordan ROY (Printed Name)
Date:/	Signature of :	Tom DEKA (Printed Name)
Date:/	Signature of :	Christian MAGEAU (Printed Name)
Date:/	Signature of :	Michele MONARDO (Printed Name)
Date: <u>29 / 0.1 / 50/5</u>	Signature of :	Stefan HUBER (Printed Name)
Date: <u>29 101 12015</u>	Signature of :	Christoph HASELBERGER (Printed Name)

Assignment of Invention - Page 3 of 3